From: Development Control <development.control@surreyheath.gov.uk>

**Sent:** 27 Mar 2024 09:46:39

To: Cc:

Subject: FW: Ms Alison Cackett - 5 Potten Close, Camberley, GU15 3DE

Attachments:

From: Jayde Simpson |

Sent: Monday, March 25, 2024 12:43 PM

To: Development Control <development.control@surreyheath.gov.uk> Subject: RE: Ms Alison Cackett - 5 Potten Close, Camberley, GU15 3DE

Dear Sirs,

Thank you for your email, my client has made this payment.

I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind Regards

Please note that my working hours are 8.30-17.00

# **Jayde Simpson**

# Property Lawyer | Chartered Legal Executive

Simply Conveyancing Property Lawyers Ltd

0

A: 3 Caxton Close, Daventry, Northants, NN11 8 DX: 161210 Daventry 8T





"Nothing beats kindness," said the horse. "It sits quietly beyond all things." The Boy, the Mole, the Fox and the Horse By Ch

Important Cybercrime Alert! As a result of the increased risk posed by cyber fraud and especially those relating to bank account details, please note that Si Property Lawyers' bank account details will NOT change during the course of a transaction and we will NOT email our bank details. Please be vigilant and when opening any emails, attachments or links and when responding to any requests for your bank details. We will NOT accept responsibility if you transfe bank account.

This email is intended solely for the person or organisation which it is addressed. If misdirected please notify Simply Conveyancing Property Lawyers on the telephone number above or by repadmin@simplypropertylawyers.co.uk. If you are not the intended recipient, be advised you have received this email in error and that any use, printing, distribution or dissemination of this ema Conveyancing Property Lawyers Limited. Registered in England: 06903831. Registered address: 3 Caxton Close, Daventry, Northamptonshire, NN11 8RT. Regulated by the Council for Licer list of directors is available at Companies House

From: Development Control < <u>development.control@surreyheath.gov.uk</u>>

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 2:39 PM

To: Jayde Simpson <

Subject: RE: Ms Alison Cackett - 5 Potten Close, Camberley, GU15 3DE

## Dear Jayde

Thank you for your email requesting confirmation that the conditions for 15/0175 have been discharged. Please note that there is a charge of £116 per application for this type of request. Payment can be made by calling 01276 707100 with a debit or credit card. We also accept cheques (made payable to Surrey Heath Borough Council) or cash (if visiting our offices).

This fee is in line with the Government changes introduced in April 2008 (and fee increases in December 2023), required to discharge conditions. More information is available at the Planning Portal (<a href="www.planningportal.gov.uk">www.planningportal.gov.uk</a>) or on the Surrey Heath Website (<a href="www.surreyheath.gov.uk/planning">www.surreyheath.gov.uk/planning</a>).

Once payment is received your enquiry will be allocated to a planning officer. Please note that a response can take up to 8 weeks.

Kind regards

## **Development Control**

Planning Services, Finance & Customer Services Directorate

Surrey Heath Borough Council

Surrey Heath House, Knoll Road, Camberley, Surrey, GU15 3HD

Tel: 01276 707100

Web: www.surreyheath.gov.uk





From: Jayde Simpson <

Sent: Thursday, March 14, 2024 11:57 AM

To: Development Control <<u>development.control@surreyheath.gov.uk</u>> Subject: RE: Ms Alison Cackett - 5 Potten Close, Camberley, GU15 3DE

Good Morning,

I act on behalf of the above client in her sale of the also above Property.

The Buyer's solicitors have asked for confirmation that that all planning conditions of planning 15/0175 have been discharged.

Please can you confirm.

Kind Regards

Please note that my working hours are 8.30-17.00

# **Jayde Simpson**

Property Lawyer | Chartered Legal Executive

Simply Conveyancing Property Lawyers Ltd



A: 3 Caxton Close, Daventry, Northants, NN11 8 DX: 161210 Daventry RT 5





Important Cybercrime Alert! As a result of the increased risk posed by cyber fraud and especially those relating to bank account details, please note that Si Property Lawyers' bank account details will NOT change during the course of a transaction and we will NOT email our bank details. Please be vigilant and when opening any emails, attachments or links and when responding to any requests for your bank details. We will NOT accept responsibility if you transfer bank account.

This email is intended solely for the person or organisation which it is addressed. If misdirected please notify Simply Conveyancing Property Lawyers on the telephone number above or by readmin@simplypropertylawyers.co.uk. If you are not the intended recipient, be advised you have received this email in error and that any use, printing, distribution or dissemination of this ema Conveyancing Property Lawyers Limited. Registered in England: 06903831. Registered address: 3 Caxton Close, Daventry, Northamptonshire, NN11 8RT. Regulated by the Council for Licer list of directors is available at Companies House

### SURREY HEATH DISCLAIMER

This email and any attachments are intended for the addressee only. The information contained in this email is accurate at the time of sending however the council cannot account for events beyond the Councils control which may change the accuracy after the date of sending. The information contained in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, the use of the information contained in this email or any disclosure, copying or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender immediately.

Surrey Heath Borough Council reserves the right to monitor all incoming and outgoing email to ensure compliance with current procedures. This email has been checked for computer viruses prior to sending, but it is also your responsibility to virus check the email upon receipt.

For contact and service information, please refer to www.surreyheath.gov.uk

### SURREY HEATH DISCLAIMER

This email and any attachments are intended for the addressee only. The information contained in this email is accurate at the time of sending however the council cannot account for events beyond the Councils control which may change the accuracy after the date of sending. The information contained in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, the use of the information contained in this email or any disclosure, copying or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this email in error please notify the sender immediately.

Surrey Heath Borough Council reserves the right to monitor all incoming and outgoing email to ensure compliance with current procedures. This email has been checked for computer viruses prior to sending, but it is also your responsibility to virus check the email upon receipt.

For contact and service information, please refer to www.surreyheath.gov.uk